RE(



\_

Substitute Form PTO-1594 Attorney Docket No.: 12764-002001 Client's Ref. No.: W9299 DrB/sch

ΕT

Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached copies	of an original document.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Degussa AG  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	SKW Metallurgie AG Dr. Albert-Frank-Str. 32 D-83308 Trostberg Germany	
<ul> <li>☑ Corporation—Federal Republic of Germany</li> <li>☐ Other</li> </ul>	<ul><li>☐ Individual(s) Citizenship</li><li>☐ Association</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li></ul>	
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Limited Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	<ul><li>☑ Corporation—Federal Republic of Germany</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	
<ul><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li><li>☐ Other:</li></ul>	If the assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ⊠ Yes □ No	
Execution Date: 6/25/2002	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No(s).: 76/199051	B: Trademark No(s).:	
	rs attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Debra S. Serota, Esq. Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804	Please apply any additionally charges, or any credits, to our	
	Deposit Account No. 06-1050 (12764-002001).  USE THIS SPACE	
	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	
Debra S. Serota  Name of Person Signing  Signature	Date 2/25/02	
T	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
20492401.doc		
1002 DBYRNE 00000189 76199051		
181 40.00 OP		
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAII Express Mail Label No. 21246/155	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0681 Attorney's Docket No.: 12764-002001 / W9299 DrB/sch

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignor

: Degussa AG

Assignee

: SKW Metallurgie AG

Serial No.

: 76/199051

Filed

: January 24, 2001

Mark

: SKW METALLURGICAL

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Eingega Reinhard • Skut	angeri nra•Weise			
1 9. Aug. 2002				
Frist	Œrl.			

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Y. Rocky Tsao, whose postal address is Fish & Richardson P.C., 225 Franklin Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2804, is appointed Domestic Representative for SKW Metallurgic AG upon whom notices or process of proceedings affecting the mark and registration may be served.

SKW Metallurgie AG	1
Signature M. Pousset	H Scheffeler
Printed Name	
Member of Board '	Member of Board
Title September 9, 2002	
Date	

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner for Trademarks. 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

	_	
Date of Deposit		 
Signature		

Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Certificate

TRADEMARK REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0682

## **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

WHEREAS, Degussa AG ("the Assignor"), a German corporation with a principal place of business at Düsseldorf, Federal Republic of Germany, has adopted and used a certain trademark and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76/199,051 for the mark SKW METALLURGICAL (referred to as "the Mark");

WHEREAS, SKW Metallurgie AG (the "Assignee"), a German corporation with a principal place of business at Dr. Albert-Frank-Str. 32,D-83308 Trostberg, is desirous of acquiring all rights title and interest in the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for \$100 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective <u>June 25, 2002</u> Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights title and interest Assignor has in the Mark, together with the business associated with the Mark and any goodwill symbolized by the Mark, together with any existing rights of action for infringement of said Mark.

**DEGUSSA AG** 

By: fcd: Glly	no fe
Name: Dr. Goll	Dr. Schmid
Title:General M	lanager
June 25, 2002 Date:	
SKW METALLURGIE AG	;
By: Literan	Melk
M. Pousset	B. Scheffler
Managing Title:	Director
7 . 25 2002	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/27/2002 REEL: 002591 FRAME: 0683